Nutcracker Rehearsals Through October 28

***The letter in the first column indicates the studio where dancers will rehearse. Dancers will be called
to the studio by their instructors or assistants, so dancers should first report to the dressing rooms. Young
children wait in the playroom (straight ahead when you go down the stairs), young men ages roughly 9
and up in the blue room (to the right at the bottom of the stairs), and young women roughly 9 and up in

LACEE

1:30-2:00
2:00-2:30
2:30-3:00
3:00-3:30
3:30-4:00
4:00-4:30
4:30-4:50
4:50-5:20
5:20-6:50
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BARBARA
A 1:15-2:15
2:15-2:30

MADISON

1:00-1:15
1:15-1:30
1:30-1:45
1:45-2:15
2:15-2:45
2:45-3:15
3:15-3:35
3:35-3:50
3:50-4:35
4:35-5:05
5:05-5:25
5:25-5:55
5:55-6:15
6:15-6:30
6:30-7:00
7:00-7:30
7:30-8:00
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CHRISTINA

B 1:15-1:45
B 1:45-2:15
B 2:40-3:00

the pink room (to the left at the bottom of the stairs).

SATURDAYS
September 29, October 6, 13, 20, & 27

Drosselmeyer (Stay until 2:30 September 29 & October 27 ONLY)
Fritz (October 6, 13, & 20 ONLY)

Party Clara (Fritz join October 27)

Arabian Leads

Dew Drop (American Beauty Rose join October 20 & 27)
American Beauty Rose (Dew Drop join October 20 & 27)

Chinese

Candy Cane
Lead Flowers & Flowers

Crystals & Snowflakes A
Crystals

Cavalry (October 20 & 27 ONLY)
Nursemaid (October 13, 20 & 27 ONLY)
Rabbit (October 6, 13, 20 & 27 ONLY)
Cherubs

Angels

Mini-Mice & Mini-Rat

Jesters

Niece & Nephew

Mice & Rat

Drosselmeyer’s Angel

Polichinettes

Mouse Queen Attendants
Polichinelles

Butler & Governess

Hungarian Leads

Spanish Leads

Pas de Trois

Girl Children (Boy Children join at 1:30 on October 20 & 27)
Boy Children (Girl Children stay until 2:00 on October 20 & 27)
Russian Corps



SUNDAYS
September 30, October 7, 14, 21, & 28

LACEE

A 1:30-2:00 Mouse King & Mouse Queen
A 2:00-2:45 Mouse King & Nutcracker

A 2:45-3:45 Nutcracker & Dream Clara

B 3:45-4:05 Soldier Dolls

A 4:05-4:20 Cavalier

A 4:20-5:20 Sugar Plum Fairy & Cavalier
A 5:20-6:05 Friends (Party Clara join October 28)
B 6:05-6:25 Russian

B 6:25-6:55 Sugar Plum Fairy

A 6:55-7:40 Snow King & Snow Queen

B 7:40-8:10 Dream Clara (October 21 & 28 ONLY)
CHRISTINA

B 1:30-1:45 Trumpeter

B 1:45-2:15 Cadets & Admiral

B 2:15-2:45 Soldiers & General

B 2:45-3:15 Dolls

B 3:15-3:45 Hungarian Corps

A 3:45-4:05 Arabian Corps

B 4:05-4:30 Spanish Corps

B 4:30-5:00 Icicles

B 5:00-5:30 Party Guests

B 5:30-6:00 Columbine & Harlequin

A 6:05-6:50 Italian

B 6:50-7:15 Maids

A 7:15-8:00 Sugar Plum Fairy Attendants

*If you do not see your part listed here, it will begin rehearsing in November.



