## **Nutcracker Rehearsals Through October 28**

\*\*\*The letter in the first column indicates the studio where dancers will rehearse. Dancers will be called to the studio by their instructors or assistants, so dancers should first report to the dressing rooms. Young children wait in the playroom (straight ahead when you go down the stairs), young men ages roughly 9 and up in the blue room (to the right at the bottom of the stairs), and young women roughly 9 and up in the pink room (to the left at the bottom of the stairs).

## SATURDAYS September 29, October 6, 13, 20, & 27

LACI	E <b>E</b>			
C	1:30-2:00	Drosselmeyer (Stay until 2:30 September 29 & October 27 ONLY)		
С	2:00-2:30	Fritz (October 6, 13, & 20 ONLY)		
В	2:30-3:00	Party Clara (Fritz join October 27)		
Α	3:00-3:30	Arabian Leads		
Α	3:30-4:00	Dew Drop (American Beauty Rose join October 20 & 27)		
Α	4:00-4:30	American Beauty Rose (Dew Drop join October 20 & 27)		
Α	4:30-4:50	Chinese		
Α	4:50-5:20	Candy Cane		
Α	5:20-6:50	Lead Flowers & Flowers		
BARBARA				
Α	1:15-2:15	Crystals & Snowflakes A		
	2:15-2:30	Crystals		
МАГ	DISON			
D	1:00-1:15	Cavalry (October 20 & 27 ONLY)		
D	1:15-1:30	Nursemaid (October 13, 20 & 27 ONLY)		
D	1:30-1:45	Rabbit (October 6, 13, 20 & 27 ONLY)		
D	1:45-2:15	Cherubs		
D	2:15-2:45	Angels		
D	2:45-3:15	Mini-Mice & Mini-Rat		
В	3:15-3:35	Jesters		
В	3:35-3:50	Niece & Nephew		
В	3:50-4:35	Mice & Rat		
В	4:35-5:05	Drosselmeyer's Angel		
В	5:05-5:25	Polichinettes		
В	5:25-5:55	Mouse Queen Attendants		
В	5:55-6:15	Polichinelles		
В	6:15-6:30	Butler & Governess		
В	6:30-7:00	Hungarian Leads		
Α	7:00-7:30	Spanish Leads		
Α	7:30-8:00	Pas de Trois		
CHRISTINA				
B	1:15-1:45	Cirl Children (Roy Children join at 1:20 on October 20 9 37)		
В	1:15-1:45	Girl Children (Boy Children join at 1:30 on October 20 & 27)  Boy Children (Girl Children stay until 2:00 on October 20 & 27)		
	2:40-3:00	Russian Corps		
В	2.40-3.00	nussian curps		

## SUNDAYS September 30, October 7, 14, 21, & 28

LACEE				
Α	1:30-2:00	Mouse King & Mouse Queen		
Α	2:00-2:45	Mouse King & Nutcracker		
Α	2:45-3:45	Nutcracker & Dream Clara		
В	3:45-4:05	Soldier Dolls		
Α	4:05-4:20	Cavalier		
Α	4:20-5:20	Sugar Plum Fairy & Cavalier		
Α	5:20-6:05	Friends (Party Clara join October 28)		
В	6:05-6:25	Russian		
В	6:25-6:55	Sugar Plum Fairy		
Α	6:55-7:40	Snow King & Snow Queen		
В	7:40-8:10	Dream Clara (October 21 & 28 ONLY)		
CHRISTINA				
В	1:30-1:45	Trumpeter		
В	1:45-2:15	Cadets & Admiral		
В	2:15-2:45	Soldiers & General		
В	2:45-3:15	Dolls		
В	3:15-3:45	Hungarian Corps		
Α	3:45-4:05	Arabian Corps		
В	4:05-4:30	Spanish Corps		
В	4:30-5:00	Icicles		
В	5:00-5:30	Party Guests		
В	5:30-6:00	Columbine & Harlequin		
Α	6:05-6:50	Italian		
В	6:50-7:15	Maids		
Α	7:15-8:00	Sugar Plum Fairy Attendants		

<sup>\*</sup>If you do not see your part listed here, it will begin rehearsing in November.